
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031536-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Tipping
General and Recycle Waste

Transport for London

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031536
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043cc5  
Published 2 October 2024, 12:48pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 ENDEAVOUR SQUARE

LONDON

E201JN

Email

himali.basnayake@tfl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031536-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031536-2024
mailto:himali.basnayake@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.tfl.gov.uk

I.6) Main activity

Other activity

Waste Services

http://www.tfl.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Tipping General and Recycle Waste

Reference number

CW66652

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90533000 - Waste-tip management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

TfL Tipping General Waste Framework Agreement inclusive of the following 3 lots: 

Lot 1 - Tipping General Waste for sites within 8 miles of Acton Town 

Lot 2 - Tipping General Waste for sites within 8 miles of Westminster LUL Station. 

Lot 3 - Tipping Recycle Waste for sites within 8 miles of Acton Town

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General Waste Tipping Sites within 8 miles of Acton Town

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 9

90533000 - Waste-tip management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1: Waste management sites within an 8 mile radius of Acton Town Depot for the
tipping general waste requiring 24hr/7 day access.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

An option to extend by 12 months.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2: Waste management sites within an 8 mile radius of Westminster LUL Station for
tipping general waste

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90533000 - Waste-tip management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A minimum of one waste management site required within an 8 mile radius of
Westminster LUL Station, Bridge Street, London, SW1A 2JR for general, commercial and
domestic waste tipping (does not require 24hr/7 day access).



Page 5 to 9

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

An option to extend by 12 months.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3: Waste management sites within an 8 mile radius of Acton Town Depot for tipping
recyclable waste

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90533000 - Waste-tip management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A minimum of one waste management site required within an 8 mile radius of Acton
Depot, Bollo Lane, London, W3 8BZ for recyclable waste tipping (does not require 24hr/7
day access).

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend by 12 months.



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-006078

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CW66754

Lot No

1

Title

Waste management sites within an 8 mile radius of Acton Town Depot for the tipping
general waste requiring 24hr/7 day access

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/006078-2024


Page 7 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biffa Waste Services

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

10336040

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CW66874

Lot No

2

Title

Waste management sites within an 8 mile radius of Westminster LUL Station for tipping
general waste

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 8 to 9

2 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bywaters (Leyton) Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

00505212

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 9 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Waste management sites within an 8 mile radius of Acton Town Depot for tipping
recyclable waste

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HM High Courts and Tribunal Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T17:14:05+0100
	TCPDF




